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FILE LISTING

Volumel
Title

1. Representation Clainms

2. P.E.l. Development Commission - Beaver
Industry

3. Marine Slip - Charlottetown

4, Seed Potato Industry

5. Oil Exploration

6. Associated Boards of Trade

7. Standardization of Rail Guage

8. Railway

9. Brief re Railway Timetable

10. Associated Boards of Trade

11. Board of Trade

12. Maritime Provinces Development Association

13. Maritime Provinces Since Confederation

14. The True Story of Confederation by A.P.
Paterson

15. Claim of the Provinceof Prince Edward

Island for Increase of Subsidy as Submitted
to the Royal Commission

16. Report of the Royal Commission on Maritime
Claims
17. The Claims of Prince Edward |sland against

The Dominion of Canada

Date

1903

1917

1919-1954

1919-1952

1925-1956

1920

1921-1923

1923

1924

1925

1925

1925

1926

1926

1926

1927

1927
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Volume 1 continued

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

Volume 2

1.

2.

10.

11.

Title
Newspaper clippings re Maritimes Claims

“P.E.l. in Relationto Canada’ address by
A.E. Arsenault

Newspaper clippings re immigration
Resolution re Car Ferry
Island Claims correspondence

Trading at home and Within Empireby
Nelson Rattenbury

Newspaper clippings re rail service

Representation re ferry service

“Prince Edward and Confederation - Qur
Rights and Status’ by J.O. Hyndman

Maritime Rights Movement

Newspaper clippings re Island Claims
Address to Summerside Board of Trade
Addressto &. Andrew'sDay Dinner

L etter to Senator C. McArthur re Car Ferry
Telegrams to W.J.P. MacMillan
Correspondence re improved rail service
Maritime Transportation Commission

Harbour Improvements - Charlottetown

Date
1928-1934

1928

1928
1928
1931-1944

[19337]

1933-1948

1933

1934

1934-1944
1934-1945
1934
1934
1934
1934
1935-1938
1936-1940

1937-1941
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Volume 2 continued

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Volume 3

1.

Title
L etter to Editor re Woaod Island's Ferry

Summary of the Briefs presented to the
Royal Commission on Dominion-Provincial

Relations

Transportation Problem Sressed by
J.O. Hyndman

Letter to J.L. Ralston from H.K. Hemming
Rotary Farmers Day Speech
Memorandum re motor truck rates
Northumberland Ferries Ltd.
Correspondence re Ferries Act
Dominion-Provincial Conference

Prince Edward Island Transportation by
J.O. Hyndman

Dominion-Provincial and Inter-Provincial
Relationsby A. P. Paterson

Newspaper clippings re car ferry
Newspaper clippings re ferry transportation
Memorandum re motor truck rates
Correspondence re Confederation
Newspaper clippings re Car Ferry

“L.H. Davies’ by Frank MacKinnon

Date

1937

1938

1938

1939

1939

1939

1940-1954

1940

1941

1943

1944

1944

1944

1944

1944-1947

1944-1946

1945
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Volume 3 continued

Title Date
8. Some Facts Concerning The Maritime 1945
Freight Rates Act 1927 by Rand H.
Matheson
9. Progressive Conservative commitment re 1945
Highway
10. Freight rates 1946-1948
11. Why and How Canadians are Canadansand 1947
their two Citizenships by A.A..Paterson
12. Newspaper clippings re car ferry 1947
Volume4
1. Rotary 1947-1948
2. Newspaper clippings re transportation 1947-1951
3. Newspaper clippings re freight rates 1948-1951
4, Lettersto pressre freight rates 1948
5. Letter to G.H. Kitchen from A.P. Paterson 1948
re history of Confederation
6. Newspaper clippingsre car ferry 1948-1955
7. Submissions by the Province of Prince 1949
Edward Island to the Royd Commission
on Transportation
8. “Communication between P.E.l. and the Main- 1949
land” by Frank MacKinnon
9. Brief Presented by The Charlottetown Board 1949

of Trade, The Summerside Board of Trade, The
Alberton-West Prince Board of Trade, The
Crapaud-Vidoria Board of Trade, The Eastern
Kings' s Boad of Trade, The Kings County Board

of Trade to the Royal Cammission on Transportation
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Volume 4 continued

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Volume5

1

Title

Brief to the Royal Commission on
Transportation by West Point Ferries Ltd.

Royal Commission on Transportation
Submission of Saskatchewan

Lettersto editorsre car ferry

Lettersto editors re freight rates
Disposition of Deleware ferries
Maritime cooperation

Maritimes Transportation Commission
Transportation resolutions

Maritime Claims Relative to The Prairie
Provinces “Land” Subsidy and to the Northern

L ands Question

Boards of Trade

Miscellaneous newspaper clippings

Per sonal and business files

Genealogy of the Stewarts of PEI and
the Hyndmans

G.W. Hyndman - defal cation charges
Lifeinsurance - F.W. Hyndman
Associated Gas shares

Tourist brochures

Documentsre 'Fort Lot"

Date

1949

1949

1950

1950

1952

1953-1956

1954-1955

1955

1957

n.d.

n.d.

c. 1900

1927-1932

1923

1942-1949

€.1930-1957

1913-1944
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Volume 5 continued

Title

7. Newspaper clippingsre FortLa Joie

8. Newspaper clippingsre FortLa Joie

9. “Charlottetown 100 Years Ago” by Henry
Smith

10. Newspaper clippings re anniversary of

Cartier landing

11. Notes on the Military History of Prince
Edward Island by T. Edgar MacNutt

12. Newspaper clippings re 50th anniversary of
Confederation

13. “ ” “ ”

14. “Charlottetown 60 yearsago” lecture by
R.L. Cotton.

15. Miscellaneous historical clippings

16. Photographs - ferries and iceboats

17. “In the Micmac Prayer Book” by Frank
Deedmyer

18. Historic Highlights of PEI

Volume6  PapersreKarakule Sheep

1-10. Karakule Sheep raising

Date

n.d.

n.d.

1921

1934

1939

1923

1923

1925

1938-1951

n.d.

1921

1955

1913-1929



