	Title	Date
1.	Representation Claims	1903
2.	P.E.I. Development Commission - Beaver Industry	1917
3.	Marine Slip - Charlottetown	1919-1954
4.	Seed Potato Industry	1919-1952
5.	Oil Exploration	1925-1956
6.	Associated Boards of Trade	1920
7.	Standardization of Rail Guage	1921-1923
8.	Railway	1923
9.	Brief re Railway Timetable	1924
10.	Associated Boards of Trade	1925
11.	Board of Trade	1925
12.	Maritime Provinces Development Association	1925
13.	Maritime Provinces Since Confederation	1926
14.	<u>The True Story of Confederation</u> by A.P. Paterson	1926
15.	<u>Claim of the Province of Prince Edward</u> <u>Island for Increase of Subsidy as Submitted</u> to the Royal Commission	1926
16.	Report of the Royal Commission on Maritime Claims	1927
17.	<u>The Claims of Prince Edward Island against</u> <u>The Dominion of Canada</u>	1927

Volume 1 continued

	Title	Date
18.	Newspaper clippings re Maritimes Claims	1928-1934
19.	"P.E.I. in Relation to Canada" address by A.E. Arsenault	1928
20.	Newspaper clippings re immigration	1928
21.	Resolution re Car Ferry	1928
22.	Island Claims correspondence	1931-1944
23.	<u>Trading at home and Within Empire</u> by Nelson Rattenbury	[1933?]
24.	Newspaper clippings re rail service	1933-1948

1.	Representation re ferry service	1933
2.	"Prince Edward and Confederation - Our Rights and Status" by J.O. Hyndman	1934
3.	Maritime Rights Movement	1934-1944
4.	Newspaper clippings re Island Claims	1934-1945
5.	Address to Summerside Board of Trade	1934
6.	Address to St. Andrew's Day Dinner	1934
7.	Letter to Senator C. McArthur re Car Ferry	1934
8.	Telegrams to W.J.P. MacMillan	1934
9.	Correspondence re improved rail service	1935-1938
10.	Maritime Transportation Commission	1936-1940
11.	Harbour Improvements - Charlottetown	1937-1941

Volume 2 continued

	Title	Date
12.	Letter to Editor re Wood Island's Ferry	1937
13.	Summary of the Briefs presented to the Royal Commission on Dominion-Provincial Relations	1938
14.	<u>Transportation Problem Stressed</u> by J.O. Hyndman	1938
15.	Letter to J.L. Ralston from H.K. Hemming	1939
16.	Rotary Farmers Day Speech	1939
17.	Memorandum re motor truck rates	1939
18.	Northumberland Ferries Ltd.	1940-1954
19.	Correspondence re Ferries Act	1940
20.	Dominion-Provincial Conference	1941
21.	<u>Prince Edward Island Transportation</u> by J.O. Hyndman	1943

1.	Dominion-Provincial and Inter-Provincial <u>Relations</u> by A. P. Paterson	1944
2.	Newspaper clippings re car ferry	1944
3.	Newspaper clippings re ferry transportation	1944
4.	Memorandum re motor truck rates	1944
5.	Correspondence re Confederation	1944-1947
6.	Newspaper clippings re Car Ferry	1944-1946
7.	"L.H. Davies" by Frank MacKinnon	1945

Volume 3 continued

	Title	Date
8.	Some Facts Concerning The Maritime Freight Rates Act 1927 by Rand H. Matheson	1945
9.	Progressive Conservative commitment re Highway	1945
10.	Freight rates	1946-1948
11.	Why and How Canadians are Canadians and their two Citizenships by A.APaterson	1947
12.	Newspaper clippings re car ferry	1947

1.	Rotary	1947-1948
2.	Newspaper clippings re transportation	1947-1951
3.	Newspaper clippings re freight rates	1948-1951
4.	Letters to press re freight rates	1948
5.	Letter to G.H. Kitchen from A.P. Paterson re history of Confederation	1948
6.	Newspaper clippings re car ferry	1948-1955
7.	Submissions by the Province of Prince Edward Island to the Royal Commission on Transportation	1949
8.	"Communication between P.E.I. and the Main- land" by Frank MacKinnon	1949
9.	Brief Presented by The Charlottetown Board of Trade, The Summerside Board of Trade, The Alberton-West Prince Board of Trade, The Crapaud-Victoria Board of Trade, The Eastern Kings's Board of Trade, The Kings County Boa of Trade to the Royal Commission on Transport	urd

Volume 4 continued

	Title	Date
10.	Brief to the Royal Commission on Transportation by West Point Ferries Ltd.	1949
11.	Royal Commission on Transportation Submission of Saskatchewan	1949
12.	Letters to editors re car ferry	1950
13.	Letters to editors re freight rates	1950
14.	Disposition of Deleware ferries	1952
15.	Maritime cooperation	1953-1956
16.	Maritimes Transportation Commission	1954-1955
17.	Transportation resolutions	1955
18.	Maritime Claims Relative to The Prairie Provinces "Land" Subsidy and to the Northern Lands Question	1957
19.	Boards of Trade	n.d.
20.	Miscellaneous newspaper clippings	n.d.
Volume 5	Personal and business files	
1.	Genealogy of the Stewarts of PEI and the Hyndmans	c. 1900
2.	G.W. Hyndman - defalcation charges	1927-1932
3.	Life insurance - F.W. Hyndman	1923
4.	Associated Gas shares	1942-1949
5.	Tourist brochures	c.1930-1957
6.	Documents re 'Fort Lot"	1913-1944

Volume 5 continued

	Title	Date
7.	Newspaper clippings re Fort La Joie	n.d.
8.	Newspaper clippings re Fort La Joie	n.d.
9.	"Charlottetown 100 Years Ago" by Henry Smith	1921
10.	Newspaper clippings re anniversary of Cartier landing	1934
11.	Notes on the Military History of Prince Edward Island by T. Edgar MacNutt	1939
12.	Newspaper clippings re 50th anniversary of Confederation	1923
13.		1923
14.	"Charlottetown 60 years ago" lecture by R.L. Cotton.	1925
15.	Miscellaneous historical clippings	1938-1951
16.	Photographs - ferries and iceboats	n.d.
17.	"In the Micmac Prayer Book" by Frank Deedmyer	1921
18.	Historic Highlights of PEI	1955
Volume 6	Papers re Karakule Sheep	

1-10.	Karakule Sheep raising	1913-1929
1 10.	Rarakate Sheep raising	1/15/1/2/